from April 01, 2026, to March 31, 2027, which shall be extendable up to two more years 

(one year at a time) subject to the satisfactory performance of the Service Provider/Contractor 

and at the discretion of the Bank. The estimated cost of the work is ₹1600000/- (Rupees Sixteen 

Lakh only) (approximately). 

The tenderers should electronically submit their proposal, as per the instructions regarding E-

Tender, along with all supporting documents complete in all respects on or before February 02, 

2026, up to 1600 hrs. Tenderers shall submit tender proposal along with refundable EMD of 

₹32,000/- (Rupees Thirty Two Thousand only), as prescribed in the tender. The technical bids 

(Part I) will be opened electronically on February 03, 2026. In the event of any date indicated 

above being declared a Holiday, the next working day shall become operative for the respective